

F.N.B. Corporation Declares Dividend of 12 Cents on Common Stock and Announces Election of Directors

PITTSBURGH, PA – May 15, 2019 – F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB) announced that its Board of Directors declared a quarterly cash dividend of 12 cents per share on F.N.B. Corporation's common stock. The dividend is payable on June 15, 2019, to shareholders of record as of the close of business on May 31, 2019.

FNB also is pleased to announce that, based on preliminary voting results, each of the following board-nominated directors was re-elected at today's Annual Meeting of Shareholders to serve until the Company's 2020 Annual Meeting of Shareholders: Pamela A. Bena, William B. Campbell, James D. Chiafullo, Vincent J. Delie, Jr., Mary Jo Dively, Robert A. Hormell, David J. Malone, Frank C. Mencini, David J. Motley, Heidi A. Nicholas, John S. Stanik and William J. Strimbu. In addition, shareholders voted overwhelmingly in favor of the "Say-on-Pay" advisory resolution for executive compensation as well as the ratification of Ernst & Young LLP as FNB's independent registered public accounting firm for 2019.

About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), headquartered in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, is a diversified financial services company operating in seven states and the District of Columbia. FNB holds a significant retail deposit market share in attractive markets including: Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania; Baltimore, Maryland; Cleveland, Ohio; and Charlotte, Raleigh, Durham and the Piedmont Triad (Winston-Salem, Greensboro and High Point) in North Carolina. The Company has total assets of nearly \$34 billion and approximately 380 banking offices throughout Pennsylvania, Ohio, Maryland, West Virginia, North Carolina and South Carolina.

FNB provides a full range of commercial banking, consumer banking and wealth management solutions through its subsidiary network which is led by its largest affiliate, First National Bank of Pennsylvania, founded in 1864. Commercial banking solutions include corporate banking, small business banking, investment real estate financing, business credit, capital markets and lease financing. The consumer banking segment provides a full line of consumer banking products and services, including deposit products, mortgage lending, consumer lending and a complete suite of mobile and online banking services. FNB's wealth management services include asset management, private banking and insurance.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's MidCap 400 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Customers, shareholders and investors can learn more about this regional financial institution by visiting the F.N.B. Corporation website at <u>www.fnbcorporation.com</u>.

###

Analyst/Institutional Investor Contact: Matthew Lazzaro, 724-983-4254, 412-216-2510 (cell) lazzaro@fnb-corp.com
 Media Contact:

 Jennifer Reel, 724-983-4856, 724-699-6389 (cell)

 reel@fnb-corp.com